506746193 07/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6793009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERNARD DEAN REGIER	07/01/2020
DINO REY VALDEZ	07/01/2020
NATHAN K. ENSMINGER	07/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGCO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4205 RIVER GREEN PARKWAY	
City:	DULUTH	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30096	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17365176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 620 327 5882

Email: patents@agcocorp.com

Correspondent Name: AGCO CORPORATION, IP LEGAL JEFF ELLSWORT

Address Line 1: 420 W. LINCOLN BLVD.
Address Line 4: HESSTON, KANSAS 67062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GB20/17/US-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA BLANKENSHIP	
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Blankenship/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=GB2017_FiledDclrtandAsgnmt#page1.tif source=GB2017_FiledDclrtandAsgnmt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056750 FRAME: 0612

506746193

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is dated July 1, 2020.

I, BERNARD DEAN REGIER, DINO REV VALDEZ and NATHAN K. ENSMINGER (hereinafter individually and collectively "the Inventor") believe that I am the original inventor or joint inventor of an Invention entitled:

TWINE TENSION ASSEMBLY

(hereinafter "the Invention") which is subject to US Provisional Patent Application Number 63/046,807, filed July 1, 2020; Attorney Ref: GB20/17/US; (hereinafter "the Application"). The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, AGCO CORPORATION, a company incorporated according to the laws of the state of Delaware, having a registered address of 4205 River Green Parkway, Duluth, Georgia 30096, USA (hereinafter "the Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said Invention and Application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventor hereby confirms the assignment to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to said Invention and Application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of any patent or patents granted pursuant to the Application.

TO HAVE HOLD USE AND ENJOY the same unto the Assignee their successors and assigns absolutely, to the intent that the grant of Letters Patent in any country shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 056750 FRAME: 0613 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned

Signed Benned Dean Rogies

Name: BERNARD DEAN REGIER

Signed DR 1115

Signed: Nathan Ensminger

Name: NATHAN K. ENSMINGER

PATENT REEL: 056750 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 07/01/2021